
Satisfy Professional's Needs

Compact & 
High Power

DJR189
Cordless Recipro Saw

Stroke

22 mm

Length

0 - 3,100 SPM

Per Minute

 

Work amount
Approx.

60
Material: Carbon steel pipe 
ø34, t=3.2mm
Battery: BL1860B 
on a single full battery charge
Blade: B-05038cuts



Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.

The weight may differ depending on the attachment(s), including the battery cartridge. 
The lightest and heaviest combination, according to EPTA-Procedure 01/2014, are shown in the table.

Charging Time

Constant speed
control minimizes reduction in cutting speed under 

eXtreme Protection 
Technology

with preglow and 
afterglow functions 
illuminates cutting area

LED job light

Redesign of Blade 
clamp makes it easier to 
remove a blade.

One-touch tool-less
blade clamp

Fixed type Shoe, 
pivoting shoe 
plate

Standard Equipment : Recipro saw blades, Battery, Charger

Variable Speed

Brake

Constant Speed

Built-in Job Light

DJR189
Cordless Recipro Saw

Length of stroke
Strokes per minute (SPM)
Capacity

Sound Pressure Level
Sound Power Level
Vibration Level

Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

22 mm (7/8")
0 - 3,100
Wood: 255 mm (10"), 
Pipe: 130 mm (5-1/8")
88 dB(A)
99 dB(A)
Cutting boards: 9.0 m/s2

Cutting wooden beams: 8.7 m/s2

w/ BL1815N / BL1820B: 
393 x 81 x 179 mm 
(15-1/2 x 3-3/16 x 7")
w/ BL1830B / BL1840B / BL1850B / BL1860B: 
410 x 81 x 182 mm 
(16-1/8 x 3-3/16 x 7-1/8")
2.2 - 2.5 kg (4.9 - 5.5 lbs.)

High operating 
efficiency

Counter weight mechanism

Powered by 18V LXT Li-Ion battery 
High power & low vibration

Vibration Level 
9.0 m/s2

Cutting boards

-3º - +10º

Accessories
Wide hook 
(Tool hanger)
Part No. 197224-8

15 min

55 min

45 min

22 min

24 min

DC18RC

30 min

130 min

110 min

60 min

45 min

DC18SD

BL1815N 1.5Ah

BL1820B 2.0Ah

BL1830B 3.0Ah

BL1850B 5.0Ah

BL1860B 6.0Ah
197422-4

197280-8

197599-5

197254-9

196449-1
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