



Stroke		
Length	Per Minute	
22 mm	0 - 3,100 spm	





Powered by 18V LXT Li-lon battery **High power & low vibration**





High operating efficiency



Counter weight mechanism

Vibration Level Cutting boards 9.0 m/s²





with preglow and afterglow functions illuminates cutting area

Constant speed

control minimizes reduction in cutting speed under



Fixed type Shoe, pivoting shoe plate



One-touch tool-less blade clamp

Redesign of Blade clamp makes it easier to remove a blade.



eXtreme Protection Technology



Accessories

Wide hook (Tool hanger) Part No. 197224-8



Charging Time

18V	Fast Cyarging DC18RC	DC18SD
BL1815N 1.5Ah 196449-1	15 min	30 min
BL1820B 2.0Ah 197254-9	24 _{min}	45 min
BL1830B 3.0Ah 197599-5	22 min	60 min
BL1850B 5.0Ah 197280-8	45 min	110 min
BL1860B 6.0Ah 197422-4	55 min	130 min

Cordless Recipro Saw

DJR189

Variable Speed

(Brake

Constant Speed

Items of standard equipment and specification

■ Built-in Job Light

Length of stroke Strokes per minute (SPM) Capacity

Sound Pressure Level Sound Power Level Vibration Level

Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

0 - 3,100 Wood: 255 mm (10"), Pipe: 130 mm (5-1/8") 88 dB(A) 99 dB(A) Cutting boards: 9.0 m/s²
Cutting wooden beams: 8.7 m/s²
w/BL1815N/BL1820B:
393 x 81 x 179 mm

(15-1/2 x 3-3/16 x 7") w/BL1830B/BL1840B/BL1850B/BL1860B: 410 x 81 x 182 mm (16-1/8 x 3-3/16 x 7-1/8") 2.2 - 2.5 kg (4.9 - 5.5 lbs.)

22 mm (7/8")

Standard Equipment: Recipro saw blades, Battery, Charger The weight may differ depending on the attachment(s), including the battery cartridge.
The lightest and heaviest combination, according to EPTA-Procedure 01/2014, are shown in the table. may vary by country or area

Makita Singapore Pte Ltd

7, Changi South Street 3, Singapore 486348 Phone: +65-6546-8700 Fax: +65-6546-8711 Email: msgproduct team@makita.com.sgWebsite: www.makita.com.sg

Facebook: www.facebook.com/MakitaSG











DOWNLOAD LEAFLET